

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid TC-0629 Ended At Aug 9, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Traffic Striping Unit Price Contract

Company:	Action Safety Supply Co., LLC		
BASE BID	\$1,062,850.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$1,062,850.00		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

Bid #TC-0629 - Traffic Striping Unit Price Contract

Creation Date **Jul 7, 2023**

End Date **Aug 9, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Jul 19, 2023 7:35:23 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

Action Safety Supply Co., LLC		\$1,062,850.00 (66/66 items)		
Bid Contact Glenn Hietpas glenn@actionsafetysupply.com ; Blemon@actionsafetysupply.com Ph 405-787-2244		Address P.O. Box 270238 Oklahoma City, OK 73137		
Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS				
Bid Bond  (Status: Authorized on Aug 8, 2023)				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
TC-0629--01-01	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (4-inch)(Parking Lot) - First Offer	\$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-02	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (4-inch) - First Offer	\$0.90	5000 / linear foot	\$4,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-03	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (8-inch) - First Offer	\$0.95	5000 / linear foot	\$4,750.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-04	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (12-inch) - First Offer	\$1.20	1000 / linear foot	\$1,200.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-05	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (24-inch) - First Offer	\$10.00	7500 / linear foot	\$75,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-06	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Arrows) - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / each	\$10,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-07	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Words) - First Offer	\$100.00	50 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-08	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Bike Lane Symbol) - First Offer	\$225.00	50 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-09	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Sharrow Symbol) - First Offer	\$225.00	50 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-10	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Railroad Crossing Symbol) - First Offer	\$700.00	20 / each	\$14,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-11	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Contrast Stripe) - First Offer	\$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-12	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (4-inch) (Taped) - First Offer	\$3.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-13	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (8-inch) (Taped) - First Offer	\$4.00	500 / linear foot	\$2,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-14	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (4-inch) - First Offer	\$1.00	5000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-15	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (8-inch) - First Offer	\$1.20	5000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-16	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (12-inch) - First Offer	\$1.30	1000 / linear foot	\$1,300.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-17	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (24-inch) - First Offer	\$11.00	7500 / linear foot	\$82,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-18	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (Arrows) - First Offer	\$100.00	100 / each	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-19	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (Words) - First Offer	\$100.00	50 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-20	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (Bike Lane Symbol) - First Offer	\$225.00	50 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-21	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (Sharrow Symbol) - First Offer	\$225.00	50 / each	\$11,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-22	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65) (Railroad Crossing Symbol) - First Offer	\$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-23	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer - Epoplex LS65)(with skid resistant material) - First Offer	\$15.00	5000 / square foot	\$75,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-24	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (4-inch)(Parking Lot) - First Offer	\$1.50	1000 / linear foot	\$1,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-25	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (4-inch) - First Offer	\$1.00	5000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-26	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (8-inch) - First Offer	\$1.25	5000 / linear foot	\$6,250.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-27	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (12-inch) - First Offer	\$1.35	1000 / linear foot	\$1,350.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-28	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe(Thermoplastic) (24-inch) - First Offer	\$6.00	7500 / linear foot	\$45,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-29	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (Arrows) - First Offer	\$75.00	100 / each	\$7,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-30	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (Words) - First Offer	\$75.00	50 / each	\$3,750.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-31	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (Bike Lane Symbol) - First Offer	\$200.00	50 / each	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-32	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (Sharrow Symbol) - First Offer	\$200.00	50 / each	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-33	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Thermoplastic) (Railroad Crossing Symbol) - First Offer	\$750.00	20 / each	\$15,000.00

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-34	BASE BID: Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Material (Any color/symbol combination) - First Offer	\$15.75	5000 / square foot	\$78,750.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-35	BASE BID: Black Contrast for Sharrow Backgrounds - First Offer	\$15.00	5000 / square foot	\$75,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-36	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (4-inch)(Parking Lot) - First Offer	\$1.00	1000 / linear foot	\$1,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-37	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (4-inch) - First Offer	\$1.00	5000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-38	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (8-inch) - First Offer	\$1.50	1000 / linear foot	\$1,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-39	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (12-inch) - First Offer	\$1.50	1000 / linear foot	\$1,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-40	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (24-inch) - First Offer	\$2.50	1000 / linear foot	\$2,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-41	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Arrows) - First Offer	\$40.00	100 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-42	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Words) - First Offer	\$40.00	100 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-43	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Symbols) - First Offer	\$40.00	50 / each	\$2,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-44	BASE BID: Permanent Pavement Marking Tape - First Offer	\$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-45	BASE BID: Delineator Provide/Install - First Offer	\$53.00	500 / each	\$26,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-46	BASE BID: Delineator Provide Only - First Offer	\$35.00	500 / each	\$17,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-47	BASE BID: Delineator Install Only - First Offer	\$15.00	500 / each	\$7,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-48	BASE BID: Plowable Raised Pavement Marker Provide/Install - First Offer	\$85.00	100 / each	\$8,500.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-49	BASE BID: Plowable Raised Pavement Marker Provide Only - First Offer	\$30.00	100 / each	\$3,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-50	BASE BID: Plowable Raised Pavement Marker Install Only - First Offer	\$50.00	100 / each	\$5,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-51	BASE BID: 1 3/4 Square Tube Post - First Offer	\$9.00	5000 / linear foot	\$45,000.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-52	BASE BID: Sheetmetal Sign - Up to Two Colors - First Offer	\$25.00	1000 / square foot	\$25,000.00

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-53	BASE BID: Sheetmetal Sign - More than Two Colors - First Offer	\$27.00	1000 / square foot	\$27,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-54	BASE BID: Remove and Replace Sign - First Offer	\$125.00	20 / each	\$2,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-55	BASE BID: Sign Removal - First Offer	\$50.00	20 / each	\$1,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-56	BASE BID: Automated Pedestrian Bicycle Counters - First Offer	\$18,350.00	10 / each	\$183,500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-57	BASE BID: Contractor Layout Drawing - First Offer	\$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-58	BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (24-inch) (Taped) - First Offer	\$12.00	500 / linear foot	\$6,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-59	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (4-inch) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$2.00	5000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-60	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (8-inch) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-61	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (12-inch) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-62	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (24-inch) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-63	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (24-inch) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-64	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Arrows) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$80.00	100 / each	\$8,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-65	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Words) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$80.00	100 / each	\$8,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
TC-0629--01-66	BASE BID: Remove Traffic Stripe (Symbols) (Hydroblasting) - First Offer	\$80.00	50 / each	\$4,000.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$1,062,850.00

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid #BID24502 - Fire Department Overhead Doors and Four-Fold Doors, Parts, and Services

Creation Date **Jul 20, 2023**

End Date **Aug 9, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Jul 26, 2023 7:54:15 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

DH Pace Door Services	\$1,714.00 (25/25 items)
Bid Contact Tim Brooke tim.brooke@dhpaces.com Ph 405-478-3667	Address 5217 SW 23rd St Oklahoma City, OK 73128

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-01-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$92.00	1 / hour	\$92.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$92.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-02-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Overtime Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$115.00	1 / hour	\$115.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$115.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-03-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Holiday Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$115.00	1 / hour	\$115.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$115.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-04-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-05-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Overtime Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-06-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Holiday Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-07-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Service Call/Trip Charge (if applicable): Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-08-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$92.00	1 / hour	\$92.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$92.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-09-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Overtime Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$115.00	1 / hour	\$115.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$115.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-10-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Holiday Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$115.00	1 / hour	\$115.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$115.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-11-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-12-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Overtime Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-13-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Holiday Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / hour	\$50.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-14-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Service Call/Trip Charge-EMERGENCY (if applicable): Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-15-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Lift Rental Fee: Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$300.00				

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-16-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Forklift Fee: Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$315.00	1 / each	\$315.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$315.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-17-01	Additional fees that may be charged: Additional Fees - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-18-01	Overhead Doors, Four-Fold Doors, and Parts: Discount from website, catalog, or price list - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Sectional Overhead Door Parts/Springs Price List attached		
BID24502-18-02	Overhead Doors, Four-Fold Doors, and Parts: Discount from website, catalog, or price list - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Liftmaster Parts Price List attached		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-19-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-QUARTERLY: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$40.00	1 / each	\$40.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$40.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-20-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-BI-ANNUAL: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-21-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-ANNUAL: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$65.00	1 / each	\$65.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$65.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-22-01	Attachment: Exceptions - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BID24502-22-02	Attachment: Company Information - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-23-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: W-9 Attached		
Lot Total: \$0.00				

JOHNSON EQUIPMENT CO		\$2,700.00 (25/25 items)		
Bid Contact Doug DeBerry ddeberry@jequip.com Ph 405-388-1495		Address 2413 s PURDUE ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73128		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-01-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$150.00	1 / hour	\$150.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$150.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-02-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Overtime Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$225.00	1 / hour	\$225.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$225.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-03-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Holiday Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$225.00	1 / hour	\$225.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$225.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Rate:	\$75.00	1 / hour	\$75.00

04-01	Rate Per Hour - First Offer				
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$75.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-05-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Overtime Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$100.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-06-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Holiday Rate: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$100.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-07-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Service Call/Trip Charge (if applicable): Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$175.00	1 / each	\$175.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$175.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-08-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Rate- EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$225.00	1 / hour	\$225.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$225.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-09-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Overtime Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$225.00	1 / hour	\$225.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$225.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-10-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Technician Labor Holiday Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$225.00	1 / hour	\$225.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$225.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-11-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Rate- EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$100.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
BID24502-12-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Overtime Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
					Lot Total: \$100.00

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-13-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Helper Labor Holiday Rate-EMERGENCY: Rate Per Hour - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / hour	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$100.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-14-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Service Call/Trip Charge-EMERGENCY (if applicable): Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$175.00	1 / each	\$175.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$175.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-15-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Lift Rental Fee: Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$275.00	1 / each	\$275.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$275.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-16-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Forklift Fee: Cost Per Each - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-17-01	Additional fees that may be charged: Additional Fees - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-18-01	Overhead Doors, Four-Fold Doors, and Parts: Discount from website, catalog, or price list - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
BID24502-18-02	Overhead Doors, Four-Fold Doors, and Parts: Discount from website, catalog, or price list - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-19-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-QUARTERLY: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$50.00	1 / each	\$50.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$50.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-20-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-BI-ANNUAL: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$75.00				

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-21-01	Overhead Door and Four-Fold Door Preventative Maintenance-ANNUAL: Cost Per Door - First Offer	\$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$100.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-22-01	Attachment: Exceptions - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: NONE Supplier Notes:		
BID24502-22-02	Attachment: Company Information - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: https://jequip.com Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
BID24502-23-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Lot Total: \$0.00				

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid #OCWUT 11-24 - Refuse and Recycling Cart Wheels

Creation Date **Jun 27, 2023**

End Date **Aug 9, 2023 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Jul 5, 2023 7:47:42 AM CDT**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

Duramax Holdings LLC - Otto Environmental Systems				\$6.75 (6/6 items)
Bid Contact Sandra Abdow sandra.abdow@otto-usa.com Ph 980-275-5457		Address 12700 General Drive Charlotte, NC 28273		
Bid Notes Thank you for the opportunity to submit a Proposal to the city. We look forward to continuing our business relationship with the city. Please see attached information documents with our proposed price.				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Thank you for the opportunity to submit a Proposal to the city. We look forward to continuing our business relationship with the city. Please see attached information documents with our proposed price.		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 11-24-01-01	Wheel Type 1 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: No bid		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-02	Wheel Type 2 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$6.75	1 / each	\$6.75
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: OTTO - CTCF		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-03	Wheel Type 1 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: No bid		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-04	Wheel Type 2 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: ARO 8 weeks		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-05	Wheel Type 1 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: No bid		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-06	Wheel Type 2 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: 10 year warranty		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

KART-MAN, LLC				\$13.78 (6/6 items)
Bid Contact Shane Chipman chipman.shane@gmail.com Ph 480-502-4767		Address 26847 N. 46th Place Cave Creek, AZ 85331		
Bid Notes Please note all attached documents uploaded up on OCWUT 11-24-01-01.				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Please note all attached documents uploaded up on OCWUT 11-24-01-01.		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 11-24-01-01	Wheel Type 1 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$6.79	1 / each	\$6.79
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: RT1234SOAK		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Must purchase and ship this wheel in full pallets of (400) units / wheels. Example: (400), (800), (1200) etc. Unit price of \$6.79 includes freight.		

OCWUT 11-24-01-02	Wheel Type 2 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$6.99	1 / each	\$6.99
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: RT1278SOIPL Supplier Notes: Must purchase and ship this wheel in full pallets of (352) units / wheels. Example: (352), (704), (1,056) etc. Unit price of \$6.99 includes freight.		
OCWUT 11-24-01-03	Wheel Type 1 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: RT1234SOAK Supplier Notes: Wheels will be delivered within 30 calendar days per specifications.		
OCWUT 11-24-01-04	Wheel Type 2 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: RT1278SOIPL Supplier Notes: Wheels will be delivered within 30 calendar days per specifications.		
OCWUT 11-24-01-05	Wheel Type 1 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: WARRANTY Supplier Notes: Limited (10 Year) warranty attached in uploaded document bundle up on OCWUT 11-24-01-01.		
OCWUT 11-24-01-06	Wheel Type 2 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: RT1278SOIPL Supplier Notes: Limited (10 Year) warranty attached in uploaded document bundle up on OCWUT 11-24-01-01.		

Elite Textile Trading LLC	\$17.41 (6/6 items)
Bid Contact Kyra Ma elite@elitetex.us Ph 323-300-8692	Address 300 Spectrum Center Drive Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92618

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 11-24-01-01	Wheel Type 1 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$9.16	1 / each	\$9.16
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.5		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-02	Wheel Type 2 - See Packet for Technical Specifications - First Offer	\$8.25	1 / each	\$8.25
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.75		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 11-24-01-03	Wheel Type 1 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.5		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: 65-80 Days ARO		
OCWUT 11-24-01-04	Wheel Type 2 - delivery time - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.75		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: 65-80 Days ARO		
OCWUT 11-24-01-05	Wheel Type 1 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.5		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Standard manufacturer warranty against defects		
OCWUT 11-24-01-06	Wheel Type 2 - Warranty - First Offer		1 / year	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: SZ-7630-1.75		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Standard manufacturer warranty against defects		

Tresha Williams
City Clerk

Chad Harrison
Purchasing Agent

Tim Alvarez
Auditor

THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS. The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.